
THE JAMES YOUNG HIGH SCHOOL 

IMMERSION CLASSES – SUPPORTING YOUR ASPIRATIONS 

Dear Parents/Carers 

As part of our study support programme, we offer Immersion Classes for pupils sitting SQA 

examinations. These are timed to take place in the lead up to the final examination and are intended to 

give our pupils the chance to do some final revision and practice with their subject teachers.  

Please see the programme below detailing the dates and times of the classes. 

Pupils are advised to attend these classes to assist them with their preparation for their examinations, although they 

are not compulsory.  When attending immersion classes pupils should attend in full school uniform and sign in at the 

school office. 

Examination leave begins on Monday 27 April. 

Date Immersion Class  Time 

Monday 20 April Higher PE P1 & 2 

Thursday 23 April National 5 German 

H Spanish  

P1 & 2 

P6 & 7 

Friday 24 April Higher German P1 & 2 

STUDY LEAVE STARTS 

Monday 27 April Higher Geography 

National 5 Geography 

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Tuesday 28 April Higher English 

National 5 Spanish 

P6 & 7 

P1 & 2 

Wednesday 29 

April 

National 5 Physics 

Higher Physics 

P1 & 2 

P6 & 7 

Thursday 30 April National 5 History 

Higher History 

P2 & 3 

P6 & 7 

Friday 1 May National 5 English  P1 & 2 

Monday 4 May   

Tuesday 5 May Higher French 

National 5 French 

P6 & 7 

P6 & 6 

Wednesday 6 May National 5 Administration & IT 

Higher Administration & IT 

P1 & 2 

P6 & 7 

Thursday 7 May Higher Maths P2 & 3 

Friday 8 May National 5 Maths 

Higher Biology 

Higher Human Biology 

P1 & 2 

P3 & 4 

P3 & 4 

Monday 11 May National 5 Biology P1 & 2 

Tuesday 12 May Higher RMPS 

Higher Design & Manufacture 

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Wednesday 13 May National 5 RMPS 

National 5 Design & Manufacture 

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Thursday 14 May   

Friday 15 May Higher Business Management 

National 5 Business Management 

Higher Chemistry 

National 5 Chemistry 

P1 & 2 

P3 & 4 

P3 & 4 

P1 & 2 

Monday 18 May   

  



Tuesday 19 May Higher Dance 

National 5 Dance 

P6 & 7 

P2 & 3 

Wednesday 20 May National 5 & Higher Latin P1 & 2 

Thursday 21 May Higher Art 

National 5 Art 

P4 & 5 

P1 & 2 

Friday 22 May   

 

Monday 25 May National 5 Music 

Higher Music 

P1 & 2 

P6 & 7 

Tuesday 26 May National 5 Graphic Communication 

Higher Graphic Communication 

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Wednesday 27 May National 5 Practical Woodworking P1 & 2 

Thursday 28 May Higher Media 

National 5 Practical Cookery 

P6 & 7 

P6 & 7 

Friday 29 May National 5 Computing 

Higher Computing  

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Monday 1 June   

Tuesday 2 June National 5 Mandarin 

Higher Mandarin 

P1 & 2 

P1 & 2 

Thursday 4 June   

 


